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FIS Nordic Junior / U23 F¢

World Ski Championships

Championnats du Monde Juniors /
U23 FIS de Ski Nordique

4 x 5km Jr Relay Classic/Free
Results - Official

Jury Course Information
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN Classic Free
TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE Name Black Yellow
Jury Member Doug Debold, USA HD 34m 34m
National TD Pierre Millette, CAN MC 25m 33m
Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN TC 82m 78m
Length of Lap 2693m 2506m
Number of Laps 2 2
Number of Athletes: 52 Number of Nations: 13  Location: Whistler, CAN Codex: 4030 Printed: 02/04/2023 11:50
Rank Bib Nation Time
Leg | Team
Leg Technique Name Time Rank Time Behind
1 1 NOR - NORWAY 51:32.7 0.0
1-1 C Milla Grosberghaugen ANDREASSEN | FIS: 3427972 | YOB: 2005 14:33.7 2 14:33.7
1-2 C Lars HEGGEN | FIS: 8420837 | YOB: 2005 13:08.9 1 27:42.6
1-3 F Tuva Anine BRUSVEEN-JENSEN | FIS: 3427556 | YOB: 2003 12:25.1 1 40:07.7
1-4 F Mathias HOLBAEK | FIS: 8420246 | YOB: 2003 11:24.8 8 51:32.7
2 3 SWE - SWEDEN 52:06.2 +33.5
3-1 C Lisa ERIKSSON | FIS: 3506428 | YOB: 2003 14:31.3 1 14:31.3
3-2 C Elias DANIELSSON | FIS: 3502102 | YOB: 2004 13:34.6 3 28:05.9
3-3 F Tove ERICSSON | FIS: 3506459 | YOB: 2003 12:45.9 9 40:51.8
3-4 F Erik BERGSTROEM | FIS: 3502396 | YOB: 2005 11:14.2 5 52:06.2
3 5 ITA - ITALY 52:12.9 +40.2
5-1 C Iris DE MARTIN PINTER | FIS: 3295512 | YOB: 2004 14:55.0 5 14:55.0
5-2 C Davide GHIO | FIS: 3290902 | YOB: 2004 13:42.6 5 28:37.6
5-3 F Nadine LAURENT | FIS: 3295511 | YOB: 2003 12:38.4 6 41:16.0
5-4 F Aksel ARTUSI | FIS: 3290935 | YOB: 2004 10:56.7 2 52:12.9
4 7 SUI - SWITZERLAND 52:18.4 +45.7
7-1 C Marina KAELIN | FIS: 3515375 | YOB: 2003 14:51.4 4 14:51.4
7-2 C Fabrizio ALBASINI | FIS: 3510729 | YOB: 2003 13:45.8 6 28:37.2
7-3 F Siri WIGGER | FIS: 3515357 | YOB: 2003 12:35.8 5 41:13.0
7-4 F Niclas STEIGER | FIS: 3510770 | YOB: 2004 11:05.2 3 52:18.4
5 8 FIN - FINLAND 52:19.3 +46.6
8-1 C Eevi-Inkeri TOSSAVAINEN | FIS: 3185957 | YOB: 2003 15:05.4 6 15:05.4
8-2 C Eero RANTALA | FIS: 3181562 | YOB: 2003 13:39.5 4 28:44.9
8-3 F Elsa TORVINEN | FIS: 3186009 | YOB: 2003 12:38.9 7 41:23.8
8-4 F Niko ANTTOLA | FIS: 3181539 | YOB: 2003 10:55.4 1 52:19.3
6 4 CAN - CANADA 53:18.3|  +1:45.6
4-1 C Alison MACKIE | FIS: 3105479 | YOB: 2005 15:23.2 7 15:23.2
4-2 C Xavier MCKEEVER | FIS: 3100462 | YOB: 2003 13:33.6 2 28:56.8
4-3 F Alexandra LUXMOORE | FIS: 3105413 | YOB: 2004 13:01.5 10 41:58.3
4-4 F Luke ALLAN | FIS: 3100505 | YOB: 2003 11:20.0 7 53:18.3




7 2 USA - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 53:23.4 +1:50.7
2-1 C Samantha SMITH | FIS: 3535932 | YOB: 2005 14:49.5 3 14:49.5
2-2 C Luka RILEY | FIS: 3531369 | YOB: 2003 14:13.9 10 29:03.4
2-3 F Haley BREWSTER | FIS: 3535906 | YOB: 2003 12:44.5 8 41:47.9
2-4 F Jack LANGE | FIS: 3531197 | YOB: 2004 11:35.4 9 53:23.4
8 6 FRA- FRANCE 53:27.1 +1:54.4
6-1 C Leonie BESSON | FIS: 3195421 | YOB: 2003 15:49.2 8 15:49.2
6-2 C Ivan ESSONNIER | FIS: 3190642 | YOB: 2003 13:57.1 9 29:46.3
6-3 F Liv COUPAT | FIS: 3195431 | YOB: 2003 12:27.0 2 42:13.3
6-4 F Charly DEUFFIC | FIS: 3190716 | YOB: 2004 11:13.6 4 53:27.1
9 10 JPN - JAPAN 53:31.3|  +1:58.6
10-1 C Yuka YAMAZAKI | FIS: 3305398 | YOB: 2004 15:55.7 9 15:55.7
10-2 C Shunsuke KOIKE | FIS: 3300809 | YOB: 2003 13:51.0 8 29:46.7
10-3 F Harune KAMAKURA | FIS: 3305383 | YOB: 2004 12:27.0 3 42:13.7
10-4 F Daito YAMAZAKI | FIS: 3300866 | YOB: 2003 11:17.4 6 53:31.3
10 9 POL - POLAND 53:56.6| +2:23.9
9-1 C Zuzanna FUJAK | FIS: 3435264 | YOB: 2004 15:57.8 10 15:57.8
9-2 C Piotr JARECKI | FIS: 3430365 | YOB: 2003 13:48.2 7 29:46.0
9-3 F Daria SZKURAT | FIS: 3435263 | YOB: 2004 12:27.1 4 42:13.1
9-4 F Lukasz GAZUREK | FIS: 3430336 | YOB: 2003 11:43.4 10 53:56.6
11 11 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN 57:02.3|  +5:29.6
11-1 C Yelizaveta TOLMACHYOVA | FIS: 3675157 | YOB: 2004 16:53.3 12 16:53.3
11-2 C Sultan BAZARBEKOV | FIS: 3670297 | YOB: 2004 14:19.3 11 31:12.6
11-3 F Mariya GERACHSHENKO | FIS: 3675152 | YOB: 2004 13:44.0 11 44:56.6
11-4 F Amirgali MURATBEKOV | FIS: 3670305 | YOB: 2005 12:05.7 11 57:02.3
12 12 AUT - AUSTRIA 57:26.5|  +5:53.8
12-1 C Magdalena ENGELHARDT | FIS: 3055177 | YOB: 2003 16:18.6 11 16:18.6
12-2 C Tobias GANNER | FIS: 3050401 | YOB: 2004 14:40.0 12 30:58.6
12-3 F Anna-Maria LOGONDER | FIS: 3055173 | YOB: 2003 14:12.7 12 45:11.3
12-4 F Jakob POELZLEITNER | FIS: 3050386 | YOB: 2003 12:15.0 12 57:26.5
13 13 AUS - AUSTRALIA 59:11.7|  +7:39.0
13-1 C Zana EVANS | FIS: 3045101 | YOB: 2004 17:28.1 13 17:28.1
13-2 C Hugo HINCKFUSS | FIS: 3040145 | YOB: 2003 14:45.1 13 32:13.2
13-3 F Lily MURNANE | FIS: 3535802 | YOB: 2003 14:13.4 13 46:26.6
13-4 F Noah BRADFORD | FIS: 3040158 | YOB: 2003 12:45.0 13 59:11.7
Sanctions Conditions
Weather Overcast
Bib 12-1 Magdalena ENGELHARDT AUT —FIS Lic — 3055177 - written reprimand - violation Snow Conditions Wet
of course markings ICR 343.6 Air Temperature 1C
Snow Temperature -05C




